
2022-2023 Mount St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 7-13   Home: 8-6   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Harrison, Michaela 31-30 981 31.6 131-394 .332 61-249 .245 40-55 .727 13 67 80 2.6 48 0 36 60 2 24 363 11.7
22 Tomasetti, Jessica 31-31 979 31.6 121-295 .410 27-85 .318 64-78 .821 52 117 169 5.5 63 2 64 74 2 35 333 10.7
43 Villaflor, Natalie 31-31 966 31.2 115-288 .399 30-103 .291 54-74 .730 33 111 144 4.6 62 0 41 70 17 41 314 10.1
04 Raflo, Jo 28-24 739 26.4 89-230 .387 35-108 .324 26-47 .553 22 70 92 3.3 56 1 29 51 34 21 239 8.5
13 Taylor, Aryna 24-7 506 21.1 67-161 .416 39-97 .402 23-28 .821 15 46 61 2.5 55 3 22 48 5 20 196 8.2
00 Hunt, Isabella 31-31 881 28.4 62-183 .339 4-23 .174 53-80 .663 70 157 227 7.3 102 6 94 100 13 62 181 5.8
25 Dunham, Carissa 31-1 416 13.4 27-90 .300 18-64 .281 3-4 .750 4 24 28 0.9 32 0 26 26 0 11 75 2.4
15 Lindsay-Huskey, Jasmine 24-0 391 16.3 11-54 .204 6-33 .182 7-8 .875 9 24 33 1.4 44 0 19 15 2 11 35 1.5
12 Hoddinott, Giana 4-0 33 8.3 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 1.0 3 0 1 4 0 2 4 1.0
03 Matheny, McKenzie 24-0 222 9.3 9-21 .429 3-8 .375 3-6 .500 16 22 38 1.6 40 1 6 22 3 10 24 1.0
33 Pelaia, Isabella 6-0 25 4.2 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 1 6 1.0
20 Jamison, Jaedyn 15-0 104 6.9 4-17 .235 2-9 .222 2-5 .400 1 17 18 1.2 8 0 5 7 6 3 12 0.8
11 Lee, Jada 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Ward, Kemia 1-0 6 6.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 638-1746 .365 226-785 .288 280-390 .718 279 729 1008 32.5 521 14 344 502 84 241 1782 57.48
Opponents 6250 201.6 708-1818 .389 169-587 .288 372-516 .721 422 864 1286 41.5 425 5 394 510 79 218 1957 63.13

Team Statistics MSM OPP
SCORING 1782 1957
    Points Per Game 57.5 63.1
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 638-1746 708-1818
    Field Goal Pct .365 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 226-785 169-587
    3PT FG Pct .288 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-390 372-516
    FT Pct .718 .721
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 12.0
REBOUNDS 1008 1286
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 41.5
    Rebounds Margin -9.0 –
ASSISTS 344 394
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 502 510
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 16.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 241 218
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.0
BLOCKS 84 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.5
ATTENDANCE 7,239 13,430
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-517 14-959
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-162

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mount St. Mary's 400 423 470 472 17 1782
Opponents 492 435 520 486 24 1957

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Virginia Tech L 45-101 2,104
11/10/22 at Richmond L 44-87 396
11/13/22 at NC State L 38-86 4,373
11/19/22 NAVY W 68-59 826
11/21/22 at Cornell L 61-66 98
12/03/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 73-66 521
12/07/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 88-61 379
12/10/22 UMBC W 63-57 418

* 12/17/22 at Manhattan L 46-64 289
* 12/19/22 SIENA W 65-59 287

12/22/22 vs ETSU L 62-75 485
* 12/29/22 FAIRFIELD L 56-62 227
* 12/31/22 at Quinnipiac L 52-64 512
* 01/07/23 RIDER W 74-52 280
* 01/12/23 at Iona L 44-63 841
* 01/14/23 CANISIUS W 68-58 299
* 01/19/23 MARIST L 77-83 325
* 01/21/23 at Saint Peter's W 61-42 348
* 01/26/23 at Fairfield L 53-54 375
* 01/28/23 NIAGARA L 54-73 1,115
* 02/02/23 at Marist L 54-65 805
* 02/04/23 at Siena W 77-75 821
* 02/11/23 SAINT PETER'S W 65-55 330
* 02/16/23 QUINNIPIAC L 55-75 1,066
* 02/18/23 IONA L 37-50 386
* 02/23/23 at Rider L 59-68 1,650
* 02/25/23 MANHATTAN L 45-52 780
* 03/02/23 at Canisius W 55-44 402
* 03/04/23 at Niagara L 52-61 416

03/07/23 vs Canisius W 54-41 0
03/08/23 vs Iona L 37-39 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Mount St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Tomasetti, Jessica 20-20 635 31.8 79-198 .399 20-52 .385 39-47 .830 38 72 110 5.5 40 2 42 46 1 27 217 10.9
10 Harrison, Michaela 20-19 621 31.1 73-244 .299 34-155 .219 23-34 .676 9 43 52 2.6 29 0 24 42 2 17 203 10.2
43 Villaflor, Natalie 20-20 616 30.8 73-195 .374 20-70 .286 31-43 .721 20 85 105 5.3 38 0 18 50 13 27 197 9.9
04 Raflo, Jo 17-15 469 27.6 61-146 .418 21-63 .333 23-41 .561 18 51 69 4.1 36 1 18 36 23 13 166 9.8
13 Taylor, Aryna 20-5 433 21.7 58-140 .414 35-85 .412 23-28 .821 14 39 53 2.7 49 3 19 41 5 20 174 8.7
00 Hunt, Isabella 20-20 553 27.7 33-105 .314 2-8 .250 36-52 .692 49 102 151 7.6 62 4 54 55 8 33 104 5.2
25 Dunham, Carissa 20-1 296 14.8 18-61 .295 15-48 .313 1-2 .500 1 16 17 0.9 22 0 18 16 0 4 52 2.6
33 Pelaia, Isabella 2-0 4 2.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
15 Lindsay-Huskey, Jasmine 15-0 221 14.7 4-22 .182 2-11 .182 4-4 1.000 6 18 24 1.6 26 0 12 13 2 9 14 0.9
03 Matheny, McKenzie 14-0 131 9.4 5-14 .357 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 13 18 31 2.2 22 0 5 13 0 4 12 0.9
20 Jamison, Jaedyn 9-0 71 7.9 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1 11 12 1.3 3 0 5 3 2 3 7 0.8
Total 20 4050 202.5 408-1137 .359 152-501 .303 181-254 .713 194 499 693 34.7 327 10 215 326 56 157 1149 57.45
Opponents 4050 202.5 438-1190 .368 97-377 .257 246-342 .719 280 560 840 42.0 280 3 244 317 49 144 1219 60.95

Team Statistics MSM OPP
SCORING 1149 1219
    Points Per Game 57.5 61.0
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 408-1137 438-1190
    Field Goal Pct .359 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-501 97-377
    3PT FG Pct .303 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-254 246-342
    FT Pct .713 .719
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 12.3
REBOUNDS 693 840
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 42.0
    Rebounds Margin -7.3 –
ASSISTS 215 244
    Assists Per Game 10.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 326 317
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 157 144
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.2
BLOCKS 56 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 5,095 6,459
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-510 10-646
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mount St. Mary's 264 280 275 313 17 1149
Opponents 321 256 320 298 24 1219

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/17/22 at  Manhattan L 46-64 289
12/19/22 SIENA W 65-59 287
12/29/22 FAIRFIELD L 56-62 227
12/31/22 at  Quinnipiac L 52-64 512
01/07/23 RIDER W 74-52 280
01/12/23 at  Iona L 44-63 841
01/14/23 CANISIUS W 68-58 299
01/19/23 MARIST L 77-83 325
01/21/23 at  Saint Peter's W 61-42 348
01/26/23 at  Fairfield L 53-54 375
01/28/23 NIAGARA L 54-73 1115
02/02/23 at  Marist L 54-65 805
02/04/23 at  Siena W 77-75 821
02/11/23 SAINT PETER'S W 65-55 330
02/16/23 QUINNIPIAC L 55-75 1066
02/18/23 IONA L 37-50 386
02/23/23 at  Rider L 59-68 1650
02/25/23 MANHATTAN L 45-52 780
03/02/23 at  Canisius W 55-44 402
03/04/23 at  Niagara L 52-61 416


